PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8326586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAGON PROBE ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	12/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XINZHUO TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1F, BUILDING A, NO. 300, YANGCUN ROAD, CHOUJIANG STREET, YIWU CITY,JINHUA CITY, PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE
City:	ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	322000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17397471
Application Number:	17673907
Patent Number:	11768223
Patent Number:	11567104
Application Number:	17679312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-2685992

Email: firmpatent@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000095US.A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023
	1

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065850 FRAME: 0732 $source = Executed Updated Assignment_DRAGONTOXINZHUO\#page 1.t if \\source = Executed Updated Assignment_DRAGONTOXINZHUO\#page 2.t if \\$

PATENT REEL: 065850 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, DRAGON PROBE ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD., whose post office address is C2-401-001, ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO.88, JINJIHU AVENUE, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU AREA, PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE, SUZHOU, JIANGSU, CHINA 215125, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner, or otherwise have an interest in the intellectual property assets and intellectual property rights relating thereto, listed in the below table (the intellectual property assets and rights as listed below, and all of their related rights being transferred herein as a whole are hereinafter referred to as the IP ASSET):

	Agent Ref. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
					of Patent
1	109P002020US	17/364836	2021/6/30	11567104	2023-01-31
2	110P000094US	17/397471	2021/8/9		
3	110P000095US	17/673907	2022/2/17		
4	110P000442US	17/583361	2022/1/25	11768223	2023-09-26
5	110P000444US	17/679312	2022/2/24		

WHEREAS, XINZHUO TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 1F, BUILDING A, NO. 300, YANGCUN ROAD, CHOUJIANG STREET, YIWU CITY, JINHUA CITY, PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE, ZHEJIANG, CHINA 322000, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP ASSET and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. In consideration of One U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said IP ASSET and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

PATENT REEL: 065850 FRAME: 0734

- enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 4. ASSIGNOR assigns no rights to Assignee other than those transferred hereunder, and Assignor retains any and all right, title and interest to any patents, copyrights or intellectual property of any kind not expressly conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the Execution Date.

ASSIGNOR:

DRAGON PROBE ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.

Signature		Date	12/06/2023
Name of	LIŬ,WEI		
person Signed			
Title	President		

ASSIGNEE:

XINZHUO TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD.

THITEIRO HIGH (BILLOTTING)				
Signature	fullity	Date	n/06/2023.	
Name of	LOU, CHOON LEONG			
person Signed				
Title	Chairman & CEO			

2